ALCONA TOWNSHIP BOARD MINUTES May 10, 2022

The Alcona Township regular board meeting was called to order with the Pledge of Allegiance to the flag.

Roll call: Present: Supervisor Marlena MacNeill, Clerk Dawn LaLonde, Treasurer Tina Gauthier and Trustee Jim Bouchard.

Motion by Bouchard, seconded by Gauthier, to approve the minutes from the April 12th Meeting. Passed All in Favor

Motion by LaLonde, seconded by Bouchard, to accept the treasurer's report as presented. PASSED All in Favor.

Motion by Gauthier, seconded by Bouchard, to pay bills as presented. PASSED All in Favor.

Zoning administrator's report, assessor's report, and fire report were received and filed. Supervisor will get clarification from the township attorney concerning a zoning ordinance judgement and the cost of cleaning up the property.

Discussion took place concerning the Alcona Township Harbor/Park area. Minor repairs to the out houses need to be done, along with other maintenance to the park. Commissioner Dan Gauthier once again agreed to assist with putting in the kayak launch. Supervisor MacNeill will set up a date for this.

Motion by MacNeill, seconded by LaLonde, to appoint Tony Bolanowski as a trustee to the Alcona Township Board. Roll call vote: Gauthier-Yes, Bouchard-Yes, MacNeill-Yes, LaLonde-Yes. PASSED. The board appreciated the interest and skills of the other two candidates and encouraged them to remain interested in the township.

Motion by LaLonde, seconded by MacNeill, to approve Agreement #AL2202 with the Alcona County Road Commission for seal coat with fog seal for Black River Road from US-23 west to F-41 at a cost of \$46,608.00. PASSED All in Favor.

Motion by LaLonde, seconded by Gauthier, to approve Fireworks Permit presented by Lost Lake Woods Club for July 3, 2022. PASSED All in Favor.

County Commissioner Dan Gauthier brought the board up to speed as to what is happening at the county level. He also announced that he is not seeking re-election.

Anthony Bolanowski thanked the board for giving him the opportunity to serve the township.

Meeting adjourned at 6:37 Respectfully Submitted,

Dawn LaLonde Alcona Township Clerk